

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28139/2019

M/S LUCKY STAR COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OMKAR REALTORS AND DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 13-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Subhashree Mohapatra, Adv.

Ms Shivangi Khanna, Adv.

Mr Siddharth Raj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per office report spare copy has not been filed. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that spare copy has been filed on 11.1.2020. Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Issue notice immediately.

List again on 16.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar