

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28139/2019

M/S LUCKY STAR COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OMKAR REALTORS AND DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Sweta, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Raveena Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Subhashree Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5 and 7 to 16 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.6 has filed counter affidavit.

As per office report, vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 has been filed on 5.2.2020, 10.2.2020 and 27.5.2020, however, counter affidavit has not been filed till today. In the interest of justice, four weeks' time, as

last opportunity, is granted to the said respondents for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar